
State of Nevada, Aging and Disability Services 
Nutrition Service Programs ~ Subawards Federal 

Fiscal Year 2026 (10/1/2025 - 9/30/2026)

County Program # Funding Source Subrecipient Service Total Award

Carson City 01-000-04-2H-26 C2, S.Nut Carson City Senior Citizens Center, Inc. Home-Delivered Meals $406,913.77
01-000-07-1H1-26 C1, S.Nut Carson City Senior Citizens Center, Inc. Congregate Meals $143,059.10

Total County Funding $549,972.87

Churchill 02-001-04-2H-26 C2, S.Nut Churchill County Home-Delivered Meals $220,491.40
02-001-07-1H1-26 C1, S.Nut Churchill County Congregate Meals $87,200.67

Total County Funding $307,692.07

Clark 03-000-04-2H-26 C2, S.Nut Senior Center of Boulder City Home-Delivered Meals $105,660.05
03-000-07-1H1-26 C1, S.Nut Senior Center of Boulder City Congregate Meals $88,997.85
03-001-04-2H-26 C2, S.Nut Catholic Charities of Southern Nevada Home-Delivered Meals $2,562,300.00
03-002-04-2X-26 C2 United Seniors, Inc. Home-Delivered Meals $32,674.00
03-002-07-1SS-26 C1, SrSvcs United Seniors, Inc. Congregate Meals $67,364.14
03-003-04-2H-26 C2, S.Nut City of Mesquite Home-Delivered Meals $219,226.86
03-003-07-1H1-26 C1, S.Nut City of Mesquite Congregate Meals $131,875.57
03-031-04-2H-26 C2, S.Nut City of Henderson Home-Delivered Meals $610,202.97
03-031-07-1H1-26 C1, S.Nut City of Henderson Congregate Meals $348,085.20
03-107-07-1SS-26 C1, SrSvcs Lutheran Social Services of Nevada Congregate Meals $58,840.00
03-110-07-1H1-26 C1, S.Nut Three Square Congregate Meals $58,000.00
03-115-04-2H-26 C2, S.Nut The Just One Project Home-Delivered Meals $972,346.24

Total County Funding $5,255,572.88

Douglas 04-000-04-2H-26 C2, S.Nut Douglas County Senior Services Home-Delivered Meals $113,157.93
04-000-07-1H1-26 C1, S.Nut Douglas County Senior Services Congregate Meals $136,881.47

Total County Funding $250,039.40
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Elko 05-000-04-2X-26 C2 City of Carlin Home-Delivered Meals $41,327.36
05-000-07-1SS-26 C1, SrSvcs City of Carlin Congregate Meals $34,988.80
05-001-04-2H-26 C2, S.Nut Elko Senior Activity Programs, Inc. Home-Delivered Meals $138,047.02
05-001-07-1H1-26 C1, S.Nut Elko Senior Activity Programs, Inc. Congregate Meals $85,731.00
05-002-04-2X-26 C2 City of Wells Home-Delivered Meals $36,162.90
05-002-07-1SS-26 C1, SrSvcs City of Wells Congregate Meals $21,856.00
05-009-04-2X-26 C2 JAS Foundation, LLC Home-Delivered Meals $98,098.50
05-009-07-1SS-26 C1, SrSvcs JAS Foundation, LLC Congregate Meals $4,416.00
05-091-07-1SS-26 C1, SrSvcs Elko Band Council Congregate Meals $19,496.00

Total County Funding $480,123.58

Eureka 07-000-04-2X-26 C2 Eureka County Home-Delivered Meals $26,423.00
07-000-07-1H1-26 C1, S.Nut Eureka County Congregate Meals $28,414.16

Total County Funding $54,837.16

Humboldt 08-000-04-2X-26 C2 Senior Citizens of Humboldt County, Inc. Home-Delivered Meals $91,212.00
08-000-07-1H1-26 C1, S.Nut Senior Citizens of Humboldt County, Inc. Congregate Meals $61,021.75

Total County Funding $152,233.75

Lincoln 10-000-04-2X-26 C2 Lincoln County Home-Delivered Meals $201,576.65
10-000-07-1SS-26 C1, SrSvcs Lincoln County Congregate Meals $34,448.00

Total County Funding $236,024.65

Lyon 11-001-04-2H-26 C2, S.Nut Lyon County Home-Delivered Meals $264,568.59
11-001-07-1H1-26 C1, S.Nut Lyon County Congregate Meals $152,129.21

Total County Funding $416,697.80

Mineral 12-000-04-2X-26 C2 Mineral County Home-Delivered Meals $64,277.00
12-000-07-1SS-26 C1, SrSvcs Mineral County Congregate Meals $59,040.00

Total County Funding $123,317.00
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Nye 13-000-04-2X-26 C2 Nye County Senior Nutrition Program, Inc. Home-Delivered Meals $65,373.50
13-000-07-1SS-26 C1, SrSvcs Nye County Senior Nutrition Program, Inc. Congregate Meals $87,968.00
13-002-04-2H-26 C2, S.Nut Pahrump Senior Center Home-Delivered Meals $107,215.33
13-002-07-1SS-26 C1, SrSvcs Pahrump Senior Center Congregate Meals $80,036.69
13-006-04-2X-26 C2 Amargosa Seniors, Inc. Home-Delivered Meals $22,278.50
13-006-07-1SS-26 C1, SrSvcs Amargosa Seniors, Inc. Congregate Meals $20,448.00

Total County Funding $383,320.02

Pershing 14-000-04-2X-26 C2 Pershing County Home-Delivered Meals $36,582.66
14-000-07-1SS-26 C1, SrSvcs Pershing County Congregate Meals $33,680.00

Total County Funding $70,262.66

Storey 15-000-04-2H-26 C2, S.Nut County of Storey Home-Delivered Meals $78,366.94
15-000-07-1SS-26 C1, SrSvcs County of Storey Congregate Meals $21,760.00

Total County Funding $100,126.94

Washoe 16-000-04-2H-26 C2, S.Nut Washoe County Home-Delivered Meals $1,401,084.63
16-000-07-1H1-26 C1, S.Nut Washoe County Congregate Meals $256,914.20

Total County Funding $1,657,998.83

White Pine 17-000-04-2H-26 C2, S.Nut White Pine County Home-Delivered Meals $58,356.64
17-000-07-1H1-26 C1, S.Nut White Pine County Congregate Meals $32,387.44

Total County Funding $90,744.08

Multi-County 18-033-91-1X-26 C1 Helping Hands of Vegas Valley Program Development (Fiscal Agent) $4,000.00
Total County Funding $4,000.00

All Counties Total Congregate Meal Funding $2,155,039.25
Total Home-Delivered Meal Funding $7,973,924.44

Total Program Development (Fiscal Agent) $4,000.00
Total Funding $10,132,963.69

Funding Source Legend
C-1 Older Americans Act, Title III-C Congregate Meals (Nutrition Services), CFDA # 93.045 (Federal)
C-2 Older Americans Act, Title III-C Home-Delivered Meals (Nutrition Services), CFDA # 93.045 (Federal)

S.Nut Nutrition Services (State)
SrSvcs Senior Services (State)
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For additional subaward/service information: http://adsd.nv.gov/Programs/Grant/Resources/
http://adsd.nv.gov/Programs/Grant/Notices_of_Funding_Opportunities/
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